

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7537/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2010 in CRLMC No.
3022/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMAN KUMR JUNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chaudhury, Adv.
Ms. Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent accepts notice and prays for two weeks time to
file Counter Affidavit.In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings.Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the
State.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master