

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7537/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2010 in CRLMC No. 3022/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMAN KUMR JUNEJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ak Chowdhary, Mr. HN Rath, Ms. Supriya
Juneja, Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks.
In the meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any.
Stay to continue.
Liberty to file proper application by the complainant
to come on record.

(DINESH KUMAR)
Asstt. Registrar

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master