

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7537/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2010 in CRLMC No.  
3022/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMAN KUMR JUNEJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report )

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For the State

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks at the request of learned  
counsel for the State for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master